

## Pride of Holly Springs

WHEREAS, the Town of Holly Springs supports the rights of every resident to experience equality and freedom from discrimination; and

WHEREAS, all people, regardless of age, gender identity, race, color, religion, or disability, have the right to be treated on the basis of their value as human beings; and

**WHEREAS**, every individual has infinite dignity and worth, and the Town of Holly Springs calls upon the people of this town to embrace this principle and work to eliminate prejudice everywhere it exists; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town of Holly Springs accepts and welcomes people of all backgrounds and believes a diverse population leads to a more vibrant community; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Holly Springs is committed to supporting awareness, dignity, and equality for our diverse community; and

WHEREAS, our diverse community has paved the way for the success our community experiences today and for the bright future ahead;

**NOW THEREFORE**, I, Sean Mayefskie, Mayor of the Town of Holly Springs, North Carolina, do hereby proclaim June 6th, 2023 as

## Pride of Holly Springs

in the Town of Holly Springs.

Proclaimed this, the 6th day of June, 2023.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Town of Holly Springs, North Carolina to be affixed on this 6th day of June, 2023.

Sean Mayefskie, Mayor